
Purdue Northwest (9-10, 5-7 GLIAC) -vs- Ferris State (9-10, 6-6 GLIAC)
02/02/26 at Big Rapids, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Purdue Northwest 76

Ferris State 71

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,176
Site: Big Rapids, Mich.
Referees: Bret Wegenke, Aaron Wieber, Chris Vergison

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Purdue Northwest 35 41 76
Ferris State 43 28 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ross,Kyle * 30 8-17 0-1 4-4 3-8 11 4 2 2 0 0 20
22 Clark,Garrett * 35 4-7 3-5 2-2 6-2 8 1 1 1 0 2 13
02 Askew,Ahlante * 31 3-10 2-7 3-4 2-2 4 1 8 1 0 3 11
23 Ashton,Aaiden * 22 4-11 1-5 2-2 1-5 6 5 0 0 0 0 11
05 Taylor,Kevin * 28 3-6 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 4 1 0 2 7
12 Arellano Jr.,Andres 18 2-5 0-3 2-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Stoutermire,Trevon 10 2-6 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
11 Abdelkarim,Kwat 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 2 2
01 Hall,Davontae 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 7-28 13-19 21-21 42 17 19 8 1 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-40   37.50 % 5-17   29.41 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 28-70   40.0 % 7-28   25.0 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 8 1st-15:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mykel Bingham * 38 9-14 1-5 0-0 3-9 12 4 2 3 2 2 19
10 Owen Hardy * 30 4-8 0-0 3-5 3-6 9 4 2 2 1 2 11
12 Joey Cabana * 27 3-8 0-4 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 9
23 Chang Hoth * 24 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 1 9
22 Brandon Claerbaut * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Tae Boyd 30 5-12 0-3 4-4 2-2 4 3 5 2 0 0 14
24 Bryce Moore 27 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 3 1 0 7
35 Justin Asi 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 3-19 12-14 11-25 36 19 18 12 5 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-9   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 3-19   15.8 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
19:04



1st Half Box Score
Purdue Northwest 35

Ferris State 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ross,Kyle 14 5-12 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 10
22 Clark,Garrett 19 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 8
2 Askew,Ahlante 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 0 0 1 5
23 Ashton,Aaiden 15 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 Taylor,Kevin 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 5
12 Arellano Jr.,Andres 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stoutermire,Trevon 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
11 Abdelkarim,Kwat 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Hall,Davontae 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-40 5-17 0-1 10-9 19 8 11 3 1 4 35
37.5 % 29.4 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Mykel Bingham 18 6-8 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 0 13
10 Owen Hardy 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 1 5
12 Joey Cabana 11 2-4 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
23 Chang Hoth 13 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 7
22 Brandon Claerbaut 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Tae Boyd 13 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 6
24 Bryce Moore 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 1 0 5
35 Justin Asi 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 3-10 6-7 8-15 23 5 11 4 3 2 43
51.5 % 30.0 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Purdue Northwest 41

Ferris State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ross,Kyle 16 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 10
22 Clark,Garrett 16 1-3 1-3 2-2 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 1 5
2 Askew,Ahlante 15 1-4 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 6
23 Ashton,Aaiden 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
5 Taylor,Kevin 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
12 Arellano Jr.,Andres 13 2-4 0-2 2-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Stoutermire,Trevon 4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Abdelkarim,Kwat 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
1 Hall,Davontae 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-11 13-18 11-12 23 9 8 5 0 6 41
43.3 % 18.2 % 72.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Mykel Bingham 20 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 1 1 2 6
10 Owen Hardy 16 2-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 6
12 Joey Cabana 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23 Chang Hoth 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
22 Brandon Claerbaut 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tae Boyd 17 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 8
24 Bryce Moore 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
35 Justin Asi 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 0-9 6-7 3-10 13 14 7 8 2 3 28
42.3 % 0.0 % 85.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 19:38
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 19:32
REBOUND OFF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVIN 19:26 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

19:10 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOTH,CHANG

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 18:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN

18:46 MISS 3PTR by CABANA,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,OWEN

18:39 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

18:18 FOUL  by HOTH,CHANG
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 18:00 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVIN --

17:52 TURNOVER  by CABANA,JOEY
STEAL  by ASKEW,AHLANTE 17:51
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW,AHLANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:42 8-4 V 4

17:38 MISS LAYUP by HOTH,CHANG
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:27 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by CLARK,GARRETT --

17:16 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BINGHAM,MYKEL
-- ASSIST  by CABANA,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN

16:24 TURNOVER  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
STEAL  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 16:23
GOOD 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE(fastbreak) 16:19 13-7 V 6

15:55 MISS 3PTR by HOTH,CHANG
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:39 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by ROSS,KYLE --

15:21 15-9 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CABANA,JOEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 15:21

15:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:21 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by CABANA,JOEY

SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:21
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by MOORE,BRYCE
15:21 SUB IN by BOYD,TAE
15:21 SUB IN by ASI,JUSTIN
15:21 SUB OUT by HARDY,OWEN
15:21 SUB OUT by HOTH,CHANG
15:21 SUB OUT by CABANA,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRYCE

14:52 MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,MYKEL
REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:38 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

14:23 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ASI,JUSTIN



13:44 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,TAE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,AHLANTE 13:33
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 13:06
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 13:06
SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 13:06
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 13:06
SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 13:06

13:06 SUB IN by HARDY,OWEN
13:06 SUB OUT by ASI,JUSTIN
13:00 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,TAE
MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
12:35 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRYCE

STEAL  by HALL,DAVONTAE 12:34
MISS LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN 12:10

12:10 BLOCK  by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:10 SUB IN by CABANA,JOEY
12:10 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 12:05 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
FOUL  by CLARK,GARRETT 11:48

11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 11:48
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 11:48

11:38 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,TAE

11:36 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,TAE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON(in the paint) 11:16 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --

11:16 FOUL  by HARDY,OWEN
MISS FT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN
10:59 TURNOVER  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

STEAL  by CLARK,GARRETT 10:58
MISS JUMPER by HALL,DAVONTAE 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN
FOUL  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 10:37
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVIN 10:37
SUB OUT by CLARK,GARRETT 10:37

10:37 SUB IN by HOTH,CHANG
10:37 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
10:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRYCE
10:25 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,TAE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,OWEN
10:18 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 10:03
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 10:03
TURNOVER  by HALL,DAVONTAE 10:02

10:01 STEAL  by HARDY,OWEN
09:48 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by CABANA,JOEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOTH,CHANG
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:34

09:33 STEAL  by HOTH,CHANG
FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 09:31

09:31 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by BOYD,TAE
09:31 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by BOYD,TAE

SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 09:31



SUB IN by ASHTON,AAIDEN 09:31
SUB OUT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 09:31
SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 09:31

09:31 SUB OUT by BINGHAM,MYKEL
TURNOVER  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 09:22
FOUL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 09:22
SUB IN by CLARK,GARRETT 09:22
SUB OUT by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 09:22

08:56 22-26 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOTH,CHANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 08:37
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KYLE 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22

08:22 SUB IN by BINGHAM,MYKEL
08:22 SUB IN by MOORE,BRYCE
08:22 SUB IN by ASI,JUSTIN
08:22 SUB OUT by BOYD,TAE
08:22 SUB OUT by CABANA,JOEY
08:22 SUB OUT by HARDY,OWEN
08:19 MISS 3PTR by ASI,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 08:07 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

07:58 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOTH,CHANG
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,GARRETT 07:33
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KYLE --
GOOD TIPIN by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 07:28 26-29 H 3

07:18 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOTH,CHANG(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 07:05 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

06:41 MISS LAYUP by ASI,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ASI,JUSTIN

06:36 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,MYKEL

06:09 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --

05:54 FOUL  by ASI,JUSTIN
05:50 SUB IN by BOYD,TAE
05:50 SUB OUT by ASI,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 05:49
05:49 BLOCK  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 05:44 31-31
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVIN --

05:32 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,TAE
REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 05:12
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 05:12

04:48 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,TAE
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,MYKEL

04:45 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
04:29 SUB IN by HARDY,OWEN
04:29 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
04:22 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL



BLOCK  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 04:22
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,OWEN

04:14 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,TAE

MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,TAE

03:27 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,TAE

MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN

03:04 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by ASHTON,AAIDEN 02:45
02:45 BLOCK  by MOORE,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEVIN --
02:39 FOUL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 02:39
SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 02:39
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 02:39
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 02:39
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 02:39
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by CABANA,JOEY
02:39 SUB OUT by HOTH,CHANG

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 02:28
REBOUND OFF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --

02:26 FOUL  by BOYD,TAE
MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,JOEY
02:01 MISS JUMPER by CABANA,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:49 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
FOUL  by ASKEW,AHLANTE 01:26

01:26 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by HARDY,OWEN
01:26 MISS FT by HARDY,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,GARRETT(in the paint) 01:05 35-41 H 6

00:40 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRYCE

00:36 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRYCE
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by HALL,DAVONTAE 00:03
00:03 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by CABANA,JOEY
00:03 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by CABANA,JOEY

SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 00:03
MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 19:40

19:34 TURNOVER  by CABANA,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
19:04 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HOTH,CHANG
FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 19:04

19:04 MISS FT by HARDY,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 18:51

18:49 STEAL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
18:43 MISS 3PTR by HOTH,CHANG

REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN(in the paint) 18:25 37-45 H 8

18:04 MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,MYKEL
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 17:53
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --

17:42 SUB IN by BOYD,TAE
17:42 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVIN 17:37
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 17:27 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

17:08 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,TAE
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,MYKEL

FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 17:05
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 17:05
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 17:05

17:05 SUB IN by MOORE,BRYCE
17:05 SUB OUT by HOTH,CHANG
16:45 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
16:44 FOUL  by HARDY,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 16:16 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

15:58 42-47 H 5 GOOD DUNK by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,TAE

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 15:44 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

15:24 TURNOVER  by BOYD,TAE
STEAL  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 15:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:24
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 15:24
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OWEN
14:46 MISS 3PTR by CABANA,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,KYLE 14:35
FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 14:35

14:16 TURNOVER  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
STEAL  by CLARK,GARRETT 14:16
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
13:53 TURNOVER  by HARDY,OWEN

STEAL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 13:52
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 13:48
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --

13:41 FOUL  by HARDY,OWEN
MISS FT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 13:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
13:41 SUB IN by ASI,JUSTIN
13:41 SUB IN by HOTH,CHANG
13:41 SUB OUT by HARDY,OWEN



13:41 SUB OUT by CABANA,JOEY
13:24 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,TAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 13:09
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 13:09
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 13:09
SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 13:09

12:52 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ASI,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

12:39 FOUL  by ASI,JUSTIN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVIN 12:39
SUB OUT by CLARK,GARRETT 12:39
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:24 46-51 H 5
ASSIST  by HALL,DAVONTAE --
FOUL  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 12:04

12:04 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by BOYD,TAE
12:04 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by BOYD,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON(in the paint) 11:48 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by HALL,DAVONTAE --

11:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB IN by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
11:32 SUB OUT by ASI,JUSTIN
11:19 FOUL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

MISS LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 11:15
11:15 BLOCK  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

REBOUND OFF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 11:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES(in the paint) 11:03 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVIN --

11:03 FOUL  by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
GOOD FT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 11:03 51-53 H 2
SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 11:03
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 11:03

10:50 TURNOVER  by BOYD,TAE
STEAL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 10:49
MISS 3PTR by HALL,DAVONTAE 10:32
REBOUND OFF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --

10:28 FOUL  by HOTH,CHANG
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 10:22 53-53

10:10 53-55 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,MYKEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DAVONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:59 55-55
FOUL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 09:46
FOUL  by HALL,DAVONTAE 09:27

09:27 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by HOTH,CHANG
09:27 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by HOTH,CHANG
09:27 SUB IN by HARDY,OWEN
09:27 SUB IN by CABANA,JOEY
09:27 SUB OUT by CLAERBAUT,BRANDON
09:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by ABDELKARIM,KWAT(in the paint) 09:12 57-57
08:57 57-59 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,TAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOTH,CHANG
MISS LAYUP by HALL,DAVONTAE 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by HARDY,OWEN
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,JOEY

08:23 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,TAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CLARK,GARRETT 08:18



SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 08:18
SUB IN by ASHTON,AAIDEN 08:18
SUB OUT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 08:18
SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 08:18
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 08:18
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,TAE
07:52 MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,MYKEL

REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by ASKEW,AHLANTE 07:42

07:40 STEAL  by HARDY,OWEN
07:20 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
07:19 FOUL  by BOYD,TAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
GOOD FT by ROSS,KYLE 07:19 58-59 H 1
GOOD FT by ROSS,KYLE 07:19 59-59

07:19 SUB IN by MOORE,BRYCE
07:19 SUB OUT by BOYD,TAE
07:04 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CABANA,JOEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,AHLANTE 06:40
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by ASHTON,AAIDEN 06:30 61-61

06:17 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,TAE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GARRETT --

06:10 SUB IN by BOYD,TAE
06:10 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by ROSS,KYLE 06:07
FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 06:07
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVIN 06:07
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 06:07
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 06:07
SUB OUT by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 06:07

05:50 MISS LAYUP by HOTH,CHANG
REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --

05:39 FOUL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
GOOD FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 05:39 62-61 V 1
GOOD FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 05:39 63-61 V 2

05:39 SUB IN by MOORE,BRYCE
05:39 SUB OUT by HOTH,CHANG
05:26 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
05:07 FOUL  by BOYD,TAE

MISS FT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL

04:47 63-65 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,MYKEL
-- ASSIST  by CABANA,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL

FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 04:06
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:06

04:06 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by HARDY,OWEN
04:06 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by HARDY,OWEN

SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 04:06
SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 04:06
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 04:06
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 04:06
GOOD DUNK by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES(in the paint) 03:48 65-67 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSS,KYLE --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,TAE
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25



GOOD 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 03:11 68-67 V 1
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVIN --

02:55 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRYCE
STEAL  by ASKEW,AHLANTE 02:53
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVIN 02:33
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KYLE --

02:29 FOUL  by MOORE,BRYCE
GOOD FT by ROSS,KYLE 02:29 69-67 V 2
GOOD FT by ROSS,KYLE 02:29 70-67 V 3

02:14 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,TAE

02:09 70-69 V 1 GOOD DUNK by BOYD,TAE(in the paint)
01:59 FOUL  by MOORE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by CLARK,GARRETT 01:59 71-69 V 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,GARRETT 01:59 72-69 V 3

01:36 72-71 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRYCE(in the paint)
01:13 FOUL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL

GOOD FT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 01:13 73-71 V 2
01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVIN 01:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE 00:48
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
TURNOVER  by CLARK,GARRETT 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by BINGHAM,MYKEL
00:21 TURNOVER  by HARDY,OWEN

STEAL  by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:20
00:20 FOUL  by CABANA,JOEY

GOOD FT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:20 74-71 V 3
GOOD FT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:20 75-71 V 4

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 MISS 3PTR by CABANA,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:07 MISS 3PTR by CABANA,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
00:02 FOUL  by HARDY,OWEN

GOOD FT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:02 76-71 V 5
MISS FT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,MYKEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,MYKEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


